The Honorable Commissioner's Court of Sabine County met on September 23, 1946, with the following members present, to-wit: Chas. Forse, County Judge, H. J. Hemilton, Commr. Precinct #1, Everett Smith, Commr. Prect. 2, B. E. Marshburn, Commr. Precinct #3, and T. L. Arnold, Commr. Prect. 4.

On motion of H. J. Hamilton and seconded by T. L. Arnold it is ordered by the Commissioner's Court that 5% of R & B. Refunding Bonds 1945 issue of Tax Collected be transferred to Jury Fund.

. It is ordered by the Court that the following named persons be appointed as Election Judges for the voting Precincts set opposite their names:

Hemphill, V	oting Pr	ecinct	#1
Fairdale,		It	2
Brookeland,	19	ń	3
Milam,	17	ri	4
Sexton -	11	p. see	5
Gravel Hill	ii	,17	16
Yellowpine	**	10	7
Geneva,	iì	ų	8
Bronson,	i	#	9 .
Isla · · 🏖	_	" T. F.	20
Pineland	ļ;	τ̈́	11
Fairmount	17	11	12
Bayou	ñ	r i	13
Sabinetown	11	11	14
Strickland Ch	apel	ř.	15
Rosevine		ii	6
T1-0	11	17	100
LIMB		**	17
	Fairdale, Brookeland, Milam, Sexton Gravel Hill Yellowpine Geneva, Bronson, Isla Pineland Fairmount Bayou Sabinetown	Fairdale, " Brookeland, " Milam, " Sexton " Gravel Hill " Yellowpine " Geneva, " Bronson, " Isla " Pineland " Fairmount " Bayou " Sabinetown " Strickland Chapel Rosevine	Brookeland, " " Milan, " " Sexton " " Gravel Hill " " Yellowpine " " Geneva, " " Bronson, " " Pineland " " Fairmount " " Sabinetown " " Strickland Chapel " Rosevine " "

Accounts were allowed as are shown by the "Minutes of Accounts Allowed".

There being no further business, Court adjourned.

Attest: Mis Myrtle unvel.

County Judge

H.J. Hamilton

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4